

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 948 of 2022

Smt. Heikham Imolei Devi & 30 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.02.2023

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners and submitted that the issue raised in the present petition is squarely covered by the judgment and order passed by this Court and that the Hon'ble Apex Court has also upheld the judgment passed by this Court.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate appeared for the respondents seeks one week's time for examining and verifying the contention raised by the counsel for the petitioner.

As prayed for, list this case again on 01.03.2023.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong