

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No.948 of 2022**

Smt Heikham Imolei Devi & 30 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

06.12.2023

Ms.Priya, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Mr.M.Rarry, learned Spl Counsel submits that ample opportunity may be granted to the petitioner for filing rejoinder and if rejoinder is not filed by the next date, the matter may be heard on merit.

Recording this, last opportunity of two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder. If no rejoinder affidavit is filed by the next date, the matter will be heard on the materials available on record.

List on 24.01.2024.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*