

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.948 of 2022

Smt. Heikham Imolei Devi & 30 ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

04.03.2024.

[1] Present Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioners and Mr. M. Rarry, learned Special State counsel for the respondents.

[2] Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel for the petitioners has filed rejoinder affidavit on 12.01.2024 by serving a copy to the office of the Government Advocate. However, Mr. M. Rarry, learned State Special counsel appearing on behalf of State respondents submits that he has not received a copy of the rejoinder.

[3] Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to furnish a copy of the rejoinder to Mr. M. Rarry, learned Special Counsel for the State respondents.

[4] List on 15.04.2024.

[5] Mr. M. Rarry, learned Special Counsel submits that he may be permitted to file a reply in case petitioners have taken new pleadings.

[6] List on 15.04.2024.

JUDGE