

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 948 of 2022**

Smt. Heikham Imolei Devi & 30 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**11.02.2025**

[1] Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that the review petition in the connected matter has already dismissed and furnishes a copy to the Court.

[2] The order is taken on record and a copy of the same be furnished to Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel.

[3] List this case on 03.03.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*