

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 948 of 2022**

Smt. Heikham Imolei Devi and 30 Ors.

*... Petitioners*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

06.06.2025

Present Mr. Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel assisted by Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. M. Rarry, learned sr. counsel for the respondents.

List this case on 20.06.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*