

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 948 of 2022

Smt. Heikham Imolei Devi & 30 Ors.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

13-10-2025

Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate submits that the matters may be taken up on some other day as Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State respondents has personal difficulty on the ground that his daughter is down with dengue.

List this case on 03-11-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria