

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 948 of 2022

Smt. Heikham Imolei Devi & 30 ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

03.11.2025

[1] Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel for the State respondent, prays for one weeks' time for submitting a short synopsis.

[2] Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter is covered by earlier decision of this Court and similar order may be passed.

[3] However, in the interest of justice, one week's time is granted to the State respondent to file a short synopsis.

[4] List this case on 12.11.2025

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring