

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 948 of 2022**

Smt. Heikham Imolei Devi and 30 Ors.

*... Petitioners*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

*... Respondent*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

19.02.2026

[1] Present Mr. Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel for the petitioners.

[2] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents submits that the State is in the process of making alternative arrangement.

[3] List this case on 18.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*